Sure Comfort® SBHP
High Efficiency Air Handlers
• Industry Standard R-410A Refrigerant also Suitable for R-22
 Applications
• Models featuring Electric Heat without Indoor Cooling Coil
• Quiet and efficient X-13 (ECM) motor technology
• Only 35" tall and 4-way convertible for all those tight spaces

4 R-410A RCHL-48A1GH24
7 R-410A RCHL-60A1GH24
Model Number Identification
J 00 N H D
Coil Code
A = No Coil
Airflow
Horizontal Multi-Position
Control
N = No Circuit Protection (Single Circuit)
S = Circuit Breaker (Single Circuit)
Electric Heat
00 = No Heat 14 = 14.0 kW
06 = 4.9 kW 18 = 17.5 kW
07 = 7.0 kW 21 = 21.0 kW
11 = 10.0 kW
Voltage
A = 115V-1-60
J = 208/240V-1-60
S B H P 17
Sure Comfort
Classification
B = Blower Unit
Application
H = Heat Pump Air Handler
Design Series
P = X-13 (ECM) Motor
Cabinet Size
17 = 17.5" [431.8 mm]
21 = 21.0" [533.4 mm]
24 = 24.5" [609.6 mm]
25 = 24.5" [635 mm]
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Available Models
featuring R-410A
Refrigerant
SBHP-17A00NH1
SBHP-17J06SH1
SBHP-17J07SH1
SBHP-17J11SH1
SBHP-21A00NH2
SBHP-21J06SH2
SBHP-21J07SH2
SBHP-21J11SH2
SBHP-21J14SH2
SBHP-24A00NH4
SBHP-24J06SH4
SBHP-24J07SH4
SBHP-24J11SH4
SBHP-24J18SH4
SBHP-25J11SH7
SBHP-25J18SH7
SBHP-25J21NSH7
—
Sure Comfort® SBHP Air Handlers
5www.SureComfort.com
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Unit Dimensions & Weights
Model Number
Cabinet Size
Unit
Width
“W” In. [mm]
Supply
Duct
“A” In. [mm]
Unit Weight/Shipping Weight (Lbs.) [kg]
Unit With
Coil (Max. kW)
17 171/2 [445] 79/16 [192] 92/99 [42/45]
21 21 [533] 97/16 [240] 109/117 [49/53]
24 241/2 [622] 113/4 [298] 125/134 [57/61]
25 241/2 [622] 113/4 [298] 125/134 [57/61] 88/97 [40/44]